
STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CAXADA—con. 

Items. 1916. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920. 

Manufactures1— 
Employees 
Capital 
Salaries and wages. 
Products . . . . 

T r a d e -
Exports2  

Imports3  

.No. 
8 

Total J 
Exports, domestic— 

Wheat Bush. 
Wheat flour brl. 
Oats Bush. 
Hay Tons 

'Bacon and hams, shoulders 
and sides Cwt 

Butter Lb. 
Cheese Lb. 
Wheat $ 
Wheat flour J 
Oats $ 
Hay $ 

*Bacon and hams .shoulders 
and sides $ 

Butter 
Cheese 

*Bacon only in 1915 
Fisheries 
Forest produce 
Manufactures 
Minerals 
Gold* J 
Silver oz. 
Copper5 lb. 
Nickel lb. 
Coal Tons 
Silver t 
Copper I 
Nickel $ 
Coal $ 

Imports for consumption— 
Vegetable Products (ex

cept chemicals, fibres 
and wood)-. .. % 

Animals and their Pro
ducts (except chemicals 
and fibres) $ 

Fibres, Textiles and Tex
tile Products % 

Wood, wood products and 
Paper $ 

Iron and its products S 
Non-Ferrous Metals and 

their products $ 
Non-metallic Minerals and 

their products (except 
chemicals) % 

Chemicals and allied pro
ducts $ 

All other commodities.. .$ 
Steam Railways7— 

Miles in operation . . . . No. 
Capital % 
Passengers No. 
Freight Tons 
Earnings % 
Expenses $ 

Electric Railways6-7— 
Miles in operation No. 
Capital % 
Passengers No 
Freight Tons 
Earnings $ Expenses S 

514,833 
1,994,103,272 

289,764,503 
1,407,137,140 

409,418,836 
455,955,908 

741,610,638 
508,201,134 

692,067 
2,786,649,727 

553,305,675 
3,015,577,940 
1,151,375,768 

846,450,878 

678,337 
3,034,301,915 

629,790,644 
3,458,036,975 
1,540,027,788 

963,532,578 
1,216,443,806 

919,711,705 
1,239,492,098 
1,064,528,123 

865,371,744 

71,913,385 
4,952,337 

17,768,166 
131,875 
768,014 

2,724,913 
137,601,661 
74,293,548 
24,610,946 
8,961,126 
2,232,558 

11,811,825 
639,625 

19,213,501 
19,687,068 
42,650,683 
85,539,501 
51,740,989 
15,406,510 
25,355,305 
62,999,718 
45,412,017 
1,512,487 

13,516,390 
6,552,005 
5,063,656 
4,466,258 

35,578 
1,875,810,888 

46,322,035 
87,204,838 

199,843,072 
147,731,099 

1,590 
150,344,002 
562,302,373 

1,433,602 
26,922.900 
18,131,842 

1,349,811,772 

157,745,469 
6,400,214 

26,816,322 
255,407 

1,536,517 
3,441,183 

168,961,583 
172,896,445 
35,767,044 
14,637,849 
5,849,426 

27,090,113 
1,018,769 

26,690,500 
22,377,977 
51,271,400 

242,034,998 
66,589,861 
16,870,394 
27,794,566 

111,046,300 
70,443,000 
1,971,124 

14,298,351 
14,670,073 
7,714,769 
6,032,765 

95,426,024 

38,657,514 

96,191,485 

18,277,420 
92,065,895 

29,448,661 

53,427,531 

19,258,326 
65,448,278 

37,434 
1,893,125,774 

49,027,671 
109,659,088 
261,888,654 
180,542,259 

1,674 
154,895,584 
580,094,167 

1,936,674 
27,416,285 
18,099,906 

1,997,826,616 

189,643,846 
7,425,723 

66,368,832 
198,914 

2,116,166 
7,990,435 

180,733,426 
244,394,586 
47,473,474 
33,918,479 
4,219,091 

43,778,034 
2,491,992 

36,721,136 
24,889,253 
55,907,209 

477,399,676 
85,616,907 
19,671,026 
23,844,261 

126,489,800 
82,620,400 
1,899,185 

15,870,803 
22,744,825 
8,925,554 
6,817,034 

125,870,668 

63,834,522 

142,868,038 

23,931,265 
153,251,379 

39,464,210 

79,227,545 

28,672,998 
189,330,253 

38,604 
1,985,119,991 

53,749,680 
121,916,272 
310,771,479 
222,890,637 

1,744 
161,234,739 
629,441,997 

2,333,539 
30,237,664 
20,098,634 

2,503,560,366 

150,392,037 
9,931,148 

54,877,882 
440,368 

2,078,330 
4,926,154 

169,530,753 
366,341.565 
95,896,492 
37,644,293 
5,073,814 

60,082,494 
2,000,467 

36,602,504 
32,602,151 
51,899,704 

636,602,516 
73,760,502 
13,688,700 
21,960,827 
77,534,900 
83,049,900 
1,902,010 

18,428,571 
10,710,705 
9,029,535 
8,684,038 

148,958,888 

60,570,165 

152,311,282 

28,470,715 
195,248,713 

46,203,053 

129,788,504 

27,840,576 
174,140,682 

2,136,155,511 

41,808,897 
9,205,439 

17,879,783 
492,208 

1,246,888 
13,659,157 

152,207,037 
96,985,056 
99,931,659 
15,193,527 
7,666,491 

40,242,175 
6,140,864 

35,223,983 
37,137,072 
70,551,901 

555,429,130 
77,514,508 
9,202,033 

19,759,478 
65,612,400 
79,164,400 
1,826,639 

19,519,642 
8,684,191 

11,170,359 
10,169,722 

157,506,654 

41,505,094 

178,190,241 

35,399,852 
192,527,377 

41,649,431 

135,250,417 

34,282,647 
103,399,992 

,999,880,494 
50,737,294 

127,543,687 
330,320,150 
273,955,436 

1,616 
167,253,093 
487,365,456 

2,497,530 
24,299,890 
17,535,975 

2,009,909,510 
78,371,716 

116,699,572 
382,976,901 
341,866,509 

1,696 
171,894,556 
686,124,263 

2,474,892 
35,696,532 
26,839,070 

,301,020,221 

77,978,037 
8,863,068 

10,768,872 
218,561 

2,236,426 
17,612,605 

126,395,777 
185,044,806 
94,262,928 
9,349,455 
4,087,670 

70,123,580 
9,844,359 

36,336,863 

42,285,035 
105,325,375 
403,132,161 
62,316,304 
5,974,334 

12,379,642 
42,003,300 
44,140,700 
2,120,138 

14,255,601 
5,253,218 
9,039,221 

13,183,666 

242,075,389 

95,098,743 

231,559,877 

43,183,267 
186,319,876 

52,103,913 

121,956,176 

29,886,102 
62,344,780 

39,196 
2088,222,267 

51,306,074 
127,388,453 
491,938,857 
478,002,824 

1,699 
171,115,404 
804,711,33o 

2,691,150 
47,047,246 
37,242,483 

1 Including^ all establishments, irrespective of the number of employees: employees include outside 
piece workers in 1915 and 1917. For 1918 the figures are preliminary and do not include outside piece
workers. 2 Exports of domestic merchandise only. 3 Imports of merchandise for home consumption. 
4 The figures for 1919 are for gold exported to foreign countries only. 5 Copper, fine, contained in ore, 
matte, regulus, etc. s Statistics for 1918 do not include Montreal Tramways. 7 Calendar year 1920 

18427—B 


