STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA-con.

	1015	1010	1017	1 1010		
Items.	1915.	1916.	1917.	1918.	1919.	1920.
Salaries and wages \$ Products	$514,883 \\ 1,994,103,272 \\ 289,764,503 \\ 1,407,137,140$	-	553,305,675	3,034,301,915		
Trade— Exports ² \$ Imports ³ \$	409,418,836 455,955,908		1,151,375,768 846,450,878	1,540,027,788 963,532,578	1,216,443,806 919,711,705	1,239,492,093 1,064,528,123
Total \$ Exports, domestic-	865,374,744	1,249,811,772	1,997,826,646	2,503,560,366	2,136,155,511	2,304,020,221
Wheat flour brl.	71,913,385 4,952,337	157,745,469 6,400,214	189,643,846 7,425,723	150,392,037 9,931,148	41,808,897 9,205,439	77,978,037 8,863,068
OatsBush. HayTons	17,768,166	26,816,322	66,368,832 198,914	54,877,882	17,879,783	10,768,872
*Bacon and hams, shoulders	768,014			,	1	2,236,426
Butter Lb. Cheese Lb.	2,724,913 137,601,661	3,441,183	2,116,166 7,990,435 180,733,426	4,926,154 169,530,753	13,659,157 152,207,037	17,612,605 126,395,777
wheat	74.293.548	172,896,445	244,394,586 47,473,474	366.341.565	96,985,056 99,931,659	185,044,806
Wheat flour \$ Oats \$ Hay \$	8,961,126 2,232,558	14.637.849	33,918,479	37,644,293	15,193,527 7,666,491	9,349,455 4,087,670
*Bacon and hams, shoulders	11,811,825				40,242,175	70,123,580
and sides\$ Butter\$ Cheese\$ *Bacon only in 1915.	639,625 19,213,501	1,018,769	2,491,992	2,000,467	6,140,864 35,223,983	9,844,359 36,336,863
Fisheries \$	19,687,068 42,650,683	22,377,977 51,271,400	24,889,253 55,907,209	32,602,151 51,899,704	37,137,072 70,551,901	42,285,035 105,325,375
Manufactures \$ Minerals	85,539,501	242 034 008	477 309 676	636,602,516 73,760,502	555,429,130 77,514,508	403,132,161
Colds \$	51,740,989 15,406,510 25,355,305	$\begin{array}{c} 66,589,861\\ 16,870,394\\ 27,794,566\\ 111,046,300 \end{array}$	19,671,026 23,844,261	13.688.700	9.202.033	5,974,334
Silveroz. Copper ⁵ lb. Nickellb. CoalTons	62,999,718 45,412,017	111,046,300 70,443,000	126,489,800 82,620,400	77.534.900	65,612,400	12,379,642 42,003,300 44,140,700
Coal Tons	1,512,487	1,971,124	1,899,185 15,870,803	1,902,010 18,428,571	79,164,400 1,826,639	2,120,138 14,255,601
Silver	6,552,005 5,063,656	14,670,073	22,744,825 8,925,554	10,710,705	19,519,642 8,684,191 11,170,359	5,253,218
Coal \$ Imports for consumption—	4,466,258	6,032,765	6,817,034	8,684,038	10,169,722	13,183,666
Vegetable Products (ex- cept chemicals, fibres						
and wood)	-	95,426,024	125,870,668	148,958,888	157,506,654	242,075,389
ducts (except chemicals	-	38,657,514	63,834,522	60,570,165	41 505 004	05 000 749
and fibres)\$ Fibres, Textiles and Tex- tile Products\$	_	96,191,485		152,311,282	41,505,094	95,098,743 231,559,877
Wood, wood products and	-				178,190,241	
Paper\$ Iron and its products\$ Non-Ferrous Metals and	-	18,277,420 92,065,895		28,470,715 195,248,713	35,399,852 192,527,377	43,183,267 186,319,876
their products\$ Non-metallic Minerals and		29,448,661	39,464,210	46,203,053	41,649,431	52,103,913
their products (except	-	53,427,531	79,227,545	129,788,504	195 950 417	191 056 176
chemicals)					135,250,417	121,956,176
ducts\$ All other commodities\$ Steam Railways ⁷ —		19,258,326 65,448,278		27,840,576 174,140,682	34,282,647 103,399,992	29,886,102 62,344,780
Miles in operation No.	35,578	37,434	38,604	38,879	38,896	39,196
Steam Railways'— Miles in operation No. Capital\$ PassengersNo. FreightTons Earnings\$ Expenses\$	46,322,035	49,027,671	53,749,680	50,737,294	38,896 2,009,909,510 78,371,716 116,699,572 382,976,901	2088,222,267 51,306,074
Earnings \$		261,888,654	310,771,479	127,543,687 330,320,150		
Expenses					341,866,509	478,002,824
Capital	1,590 150,344,002	1,674	1,744 161,234,739	1,616 167,253,093	1,696 171,894,556	1,699 171,115,404
Capital \$ Passengers No. Freight Tons Earnings	562,302,373 1,433,602	i 1,936,674	629,441,997 2,333,539	487,365,456 2,497,530	686,124,263 2,474,892	804,711,335 2,691,150 47,047,246
Earnings \$ Expenses \$	26,922.900 18,131,842	27,416,285 18,099,906	30,237,664 20,098,634	24,299,890 17,535,975	35,696,532 26,839,070	47,047,246 37,242,483

¹ Including all establishments, irrespective of the number of employees: employees include outside piece workers in 1915 and 1917. For 1918 the figures are preliminary and do not include outside pieceworkers. ² Exports of domestic merchandise only. ³ Imports of merchandise for home consumption. ⁴ The figures for 1919 are for gold exported to foreign countries only. ⁵ Copper, fine, contained in ore, matte, regulus, etc. ⁵ Statistics for 1918 do not include Montreal Tramways. ⁷ Calendar year 1920

18427—в

.